RESOLUTION NO.102

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle providing for the calling for bids for the construction of the SMITH'S COVE IMPROVEMENT.

WHEREAS, plans and specifications for the construction of what is known as the Smith's Cove Improvement of the Port of Seattle have been duly prepared, which plans and specifications are divided into four subdivisions, as follows, each identified by a file-mark, with appropriate title, and the signature of the Secretary of the Port Commission of date April 17th, 1913;

Subdivision 1. Title: "Excavation and Fill".

Subdivision 2. Title: "Substructure".

Subdivision 3. Title: "Superstructure".

Subdivision 4. Title: "Equipment".

AND WHEREAS, said Port Commission is desirous at the present time of securing bids for the doing of the work involved in said subdivisions 1 and 2;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PORT COMMISSION OF THE PORT OF SEATTLE, as follows:

Section 1. That said plans and specifications be, and the same are hereby adopted.

Section 2. That the Secretary of the Commission shall, and he is hereby authorized and directed to give such notice as is required by law, inviting sealed proposals for the construction of each of said subdivisions 1 and 2 as separate propositions, bids to be opened on the 15th day of May, 1913, at 1:30 o'clock P.M.

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle, this 16th day of April, 1913, and signed by its proper officers in open session on the same day in authentication of its passage.

ATTEST

Secretary of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle.

President of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle.

0/2/34